Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519324EN   page 1
April 18, 2024 2:28 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Available in 1' x 2', 1' x 4', 2' x 2' and 2' x 4' recessed versions
•	 Leverages our patented WaveStream Technology with AccuAim™ optics
•	 Four CCT options: 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, and 5000K at 80CRI or 90 CRI

PS519324EN   page 2
April 18, 2024 2:28 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 12EN-LD2-13-UNV-L835-CD1-WPS-U
Domestic Preferences Rating Series Air Lamp
Type
MTO Lumen
Output
Voltage Emergency Options
Domestic Preferences (1) Rating Series Air Lamp Type
MTO Lumen
Output
Voltage (5) Emergency Options
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
[Blank]=Standard
ATW-SW4=
Chicago Rated (2)
12EN=1' x 2'
Encounter Series
[Blank]=Standard
A=Air (Vented) (3)
LD2=LED 2.0 08=800 Lumens (4)
13=1300 Lumens (4)
17=1700 Lumens
23=2300 Lumens
27=2700 Lumens
31=3100 Lumens
35=3500 Lumens
39=3900 Lumens
UNV=Universal Voltage
120-277
347V=347 Volt (6)
120V=120 Volt (7)
277V=277 Volt (7)
EL7W=7-watt 120V-277V emergency battery pack (8)
GTR2=Generator Transfer Relay (9), (10)
ETRD=Emergency Transfer Relay with dimming control (9)
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1) Only product configurations
with these designated prefixes
are built to be compliant with the
Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA)
or Trade Agreements Act of 1979
(TAA), respectively. Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components
shipped separately may be
separately analyzed under domestic
preference requirements.
(2) Chicago rated
version does not
allow for row
mounting.
(3) Air version is
vented but does not
meet air handling
requirements; a 6%
reduction in delivered
lumens is experienced
with this option.
(4) White tuning not
available with 800 and
1300 lumen options.
(5) Products also available in
non-US voltages and frequen-